Provision No. 88/2019 of the National Council of Justice, the total number of suspicious 

acts reported by Notaries and Registrars to the Council for the Control of Financial 

Activities (Coaf),  of the Ministry of Economy, has already totaled the number of 5,263,739 

(five million, two hundred and sixty-three thousand, seven hundred and thirty-nine)27 from 

the year 2020 to part of the year 2023. 

25 NATIONAL COUNCIL OF JUSTICE – CNJ. Collaboration between notary offices and other institutions 
contributes to combating money laundering. Available at https://www.cnj.jus.br/colaboracao-entre-cartorios-e-